FOLM 510-1595	17-2001 T OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	demark Office.
To the Honorable Commissioner original documents or copy thereof.	719669 Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0 PE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
NDD Medizintechnik GmbH Wurzburg, Germany MAY 1 0 2001 Zurich, Switzerland	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _Xnoyes _Xno	
3. Nature of Conveyance: $5-10-01$	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: January 20, 2000	
-	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
	5,647,370
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\$\frac{X}{200000000000000000000000000000000000
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, D.C. 20005	8. Deposit Account No.
,	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit
	Account)
DO NOT WR	
• // ////	Account)
9. Statement shows ignature.	Account) ITE IN THIS SPACE 705
9. Statement and Signature. To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document. 32,390	Account)
9. Statement and Signature. To the lost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true cosy of the original document. Name Richard R. Diefendorf Reg. No.	Account) ITE IN THIS SPACE 705 Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
9. Statement and Signature. To the lest of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true cost of the original document. 32,390 Name Richard R. Diefendorf Reg. No. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO.	Account) ITE IN THIS SPACE 70C Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy May 10, 2001 Date
9. Statement and Signature. To the lest of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true cost of the original document. 32,390 Name Richard R. Diefendorf Reg. No. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO.	Account) ITE IN THIS SPACE TO C Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy May 10, 2001 Date OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. 32,390 Name Richard R. Diefendorf Reg. No. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO	May 10, 2001 Date OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 USE THIS SPACE tach this portion Cheet information to:
9. Statement and Signature. To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true cosy of the original document. 32,390 Name Richard R. Diefendorf Reg. No. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO DO NOT Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover so Commissioner of Box.	Account) ITE IN THIS SPACE TOC Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy May 10, 2001 Date Date OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 USE THIS SPACE tach this portion Cheet information to: Patents and Trademarks Assignments
9. Statement and Signature. To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true cosy of the original document. 32,390 Name Richard R. Diefendorf Reg. No. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO DO NOT Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover so Commissioner of Box.	Account) ITE IN THIS SPACE TO C Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy May 10, 2001 Date OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 USE THIS SPACE tach this portion Cheet information to: Patents and Trademarks

0571672001 GYDN11 00000114 5647370

01 F0:5860

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0042

Attorney Docket No. 3356/45798

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NDD Medizintechnik GmbH, of Wurzburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the inventions described and claimed in United States Letters Patents Nos. 5,645,071, issued July 8, 1997, and 5,647,370, issued July 15, 1997, and

WHEREAS, ndd Medizintechnik AG, of Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said Letters Patents, including the right to recover for all past infringements, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby

Page 1 of 2

SP. 1AN. 2000 10:09 LORENZ, SEIDLER, U. A.

S, 2/3 NR. 8016 authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

I have set my hand and seal this 20th day of January, 2000.

NDD Medizintechnik GmbH

By:

ROLF M. SCHLEGELMILCH

Of dicer

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Title of Officer

BLEE SONTA ALBERT

Witness

(DANIELA HAID)

Witness

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/10/2001